ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 99

February 15, 2005 – Offered by Representative Friske.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 2, line 17: delete lines 17 to 20.
3	2. Page 3, line 2: delete "department or" and substitute "department <u>. subject</u>
4	<u>to par. (c).</u> or <u>the</u> ".
5	3. Page 3, line 5: delete that line and substitute:
6	"SECTION 5m. 301.46 (5) (c) (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:
7	301.46 (5) (c) (intro.) The department or a police chief or sheriff may not provide
8	any of the following under par. (a):".
9	(END)